



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 354/2020**

KARANVEER SINGH & ANR.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. M.K. Singh, Adv.

versus

MADAN PAL & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Nitin Kapoor, Adv. for D-2.

CORAM:

SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

14.01.2021

Court hearing convened via video conferencing on account of Covid-19

CS(OS) 354/2020 and
I.A. 10697/2020 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC)

As per office report, summons issued to the defendants. Affidavit of service stated to be not filed by the plaintiff. Complete steps for service stated to be not taken by the plaintiff qua the defendants.

It is submitted by counsel for the defendant no.2 that the defendant no.2 has received summons of the suit on 20/12/2020 and the defendant no.2 will file written statement and affidavit of admission/denial of the documents within statutory period and the defendant no.2 will also supply advance copies of the same to the



opposite counsel.

Replication, if any, and affidavit of admission/denial of the documents qua the defendant no. 2 be filed within three weeks from the date of receiving of the copies of the written statement and affidavit of admission/denial of the documents with direction to supply advance copies of the same to the opposite counsel.

Counsel for the plaintiff requested for issuance of fresh summons of the suit and notice of the application to the remaining unserved defendant no.1, 3 & 4.

Issue fresh summons of the suit and notice of the application to the remaining unserved defendants, by all modes, returnable for the next date of hearing. Steps for service be taken within a week.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of the documents on **06th April, 2021**.

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 14, 2021/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)