



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 354/2020 & I.A. 10697/2020 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC)

KARANVEER SINGH & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. M.K. Singh, Adv.

versus

MADAN PAL & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: None for D-1, 3 & 4
Mr. Nitin Kumar, Adv. for D-2.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. JYOTI KLER (DHJS)
ORDER
% **06.04.2021**

1. Defendant no.1, 3 & 4 have been served through ordinary process.
2. Written statement has not been filed by either of the four defendants.
3. Let written statement, reply affidavit to the interim application and affidavit of admission/denial of the documents be filed by the defendants as per law with advance copy to the plaintiff, who may file replication, rejoinder affidavit and affidavit of admission/denial of the documents within three weeks thereafter.
4. It is submitted that the matter is coming up before the Hon'ble Court on 20/04/2021.



5. Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. **20th April, 2021** for further directions.

APRIL 6, 2021_{/nk}

**JYOTI KLER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)