



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 354/2020 & I.A. No. 10697/2020 (by plaintiffs u/O
XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 of CPC)

KARANVEER SINGH & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. M.K. Singh, Adv. for both
plaintiffs with both plaintiffs in
person.

versus

MADAN PAL & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Deepak Arora and Mr. Satish
Kumar, Advs. for D-2.

None for D-1, 3 and 4.

Right of D-1, 3 and 4 to file WS
was already closed vide order
dated 14.10.2022.

Right of D-2 to file WS was closed
vide order dated 19.05.2023.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

14.02.2024

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

1. The present matter is at the stage of recording evidence of plaintiffs' witnesses.
2. Soft copy of evidence affidavit was already filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
3. As per office noting, hard copies of evidence affidavits and hard copies of documents were filed on behalf of the plaintiff.



4. Ld. Counsels for both the parties have submitted that there are chances of settlement in the present matter and accordingly, adjournment has been sought.
5. At joint request, re-notify the matter for settlement, if any / plaintiffs' evidence on **03rd April, 2024.**

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 14, 2024/v
[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)