



\$~25

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 354/2020

KARANVEER SINGH & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Singh &
Ms. Priya Choubey, Advs. proxy
for Mr. M.K. Singh, Adv.

versus

MADAN PAL & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Right of D-1, 3 and 4 to file WS
was already closed vide order
dated 14.10.2022
Mr. Atul Kumar Sharma, Mr.
Satish Kumar & Mr. Nitin
Kumar, Advs. for D-2 (Right of
D-2 to file WS was closed vide
order dated 19.05.2023)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

03.04.2024

%

1. The matter is at the stage of PE.
2. Learned counsel for defendant no.2 submits that he has filed an application vide diary no.982255/2024. However, the same has not come on record. Learned counsel for defendant no.2 is requested to check it up with the Registry and have the same placed on record.
3. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff submits that main counsel is not available today and seeks adjournment.
4. Re-notify the matter for PE on **26th July, 2024.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 03, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any