



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 354/2020& I.A. 36086/2024, I.A. 36087/2024 & O.A. 130/2024

KARANVEER SINGH & ANR.Plaintiffs
Through: Mr. M.K. Singh, Advocate

versus

MADAN PAL & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Atul Kumar Sharma, Mr. Satish Kumar & Mr. Nitin Kumar, Advs. for D-2 (through VC)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
13.09.2024

1. Learned counsel for defendant no. 2 has appeared through video conferencing. However, on account of poor connectivity, he is not audible.
2. In view of the above, renotify on 10.01.2025.
3. Learned counsel for defendant no. 2 is directed to remain personally present in Court on the next date of hearing.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 13, 2024
'rs'