



\$~26

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 354/2020

KARANVEER SINGH & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: None.

versus

MADAN PAL & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Atul Kumar Sharma, Advocate along
with Mr. Nitin Kumar, Advocates. (M:
9560609686)
(Email: atul.1273@gmail.com)

(evidence recorded from 03.55 PM to 04.40 PM) – 2 pages

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

05.11.2024

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

PW-1 Sh. Karanveer Singh has been recalled for cross-examination, further partly cross-examined but his remaining cross-examination is deferred due to paucity of time.

At request of Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2, matter be fixed for further cross-examination of PW-1 on 11.01.2025 at 2 PM. The witness and main counsels for the parties are directed to appear in person on next date of hearing.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 5, 2024/sm