



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 354/2020**

KARANVEER SINGH & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. M. K. Singh, Adv. for both the
Plaintiffs/Witnesses, PW1/PW2.

versus

MADAN PAL & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Atul Kumar Sharma with Nitin Kumar,
Advs. for D-2 (M:9868243224)
(email:atul.1273@gmail.com)
(through VC).

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

13.01.2025

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

File taken up today. That on 11.01.2025 is holiday(2nd Saturday).

Regular stenographer is on leave today.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave.

Matter be fixed for purpose fixed on 20.02.2025.

**READER TO MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 13, 2025/PU