



\$~26

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 354/2020

KARANVEER SINGH & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. M.K. Singh, Adv. with PW-2
Mr. Anil Kumar

versus

MADAN PAL & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Kamal Sagar, Adv. for D-2 (Through
VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **20.02.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

The case is fixed for further cross-examination of PW-1 Sh. Karanveer Singh but Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that PW-1 / plaintiff no.1 has expired. He has further stated that PW-2 Sh. Anil Kumar @ Anil Singh has appeared for his cross-examination but Ld. Counsel for defendants has not appeared physically and proxy counsel has appeared online and requested that main counsel cannot appear today.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that he wants to move application for substitution of LRs of plaintiff no.1. Steps in this regard may be taken within two weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.

Be fixed for cross-examination of PW-2 on 13.05.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 20, 2025/sm