



\$~O-23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 354/2020 and I.A. 10697/2020, I.A. 36086/2024, I.A. 36087/2024, O.A. 130/2024

KARANVEER SINGH & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. M. K. Singh, Adv.

versus

MADAN PAL & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Nitin Kumar, Adv for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

03.03.2025

1. Let learned counsel for the plaintiffs to take steps for bringing on record the legal heirs of the plaintiff no.1.
2. List this matter on 11.08.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

MARCH 3, 2025

aks/mjo

Click here to check corrigendum, if any