

\$~31



* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 354/2020**

KARANVEER SINGH & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Sh. M.K. Singh, Adv. for P-2 with P2W1

versus

MADAN PAL & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Ld. Counsel for defendant
(Appearance not given)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

13.05.2025

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that he has moved application for substitution of LRs of plaintiff no.1 two days back. However, it has not been listed. Objections if any be removed within one week so that the application gets listed. Advance copy be supplied to opposite party.

PW-2 Sh. Anil Kumar @ Anil Singh has appeared for his remaining cross-examination but Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 has not appeared.

Be fixed for cross-examination of PW-2 on 29.08.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 13, 2025/SM

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 15/05/2025 at 12:36:38