



\$~O-26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 354/2020 and I.A. 10697/2020, I.A. 36086/2024, I.A. 36087/2024, O.A. 130/2024
KARANVEER SINGH & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Mantu Kumar Singh, Adv for P-1.

versus

MADAN PAL & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Kamal Sagar and Mr. Atul Kumar Sharma, Adv for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **11.08.2025**

1. It is submitted that one of the plaintiffs has expired.
2. Learned counsel for defendant no.2 submits that he has taken certain steps. However, the application is pending before the Joint Registrar.
3. Accordingly, list this matter on 27.08.2025 before the concerned Joint Registrar, for taking further necessary steps in accordance with extant rules.
4. Thereafter, list before the Court on the date to be assigned by the concerned Joint Registrar.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 11, 2025

aks/sp