



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 354/2020, I.A. 20975/2025**

KARANVEER SINGH & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. M.K. Singh, Adv. for Plaintiff No.2,
Mobile No. 9810455716, Gmail
mantukumar119@gmail.com (Through
VC).

versus

MADAN PAL & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Nitin Kumar, Adv. for D-2 M.
9823566899 Kumarnitin3@gmail.com

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% 29.08.2025

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 20975/2025 (u/O XXII Rule 3 CPC filed by plaintiff)

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 that he has not received copy of this application. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is directed to supply the same and Reply if any be filed by plaintiff with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Be fixed for further proceedings on 02.12.2025.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 29, 2025/SM