



\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 354/2020**  
**KARANVEER SINGH & ANR.**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. M.K.SINGH, Adv. M.9810455716,  
[mantukumar119@gmail.com](mailto:mantukumar119@gmail.com) (Through VC)  
Mr. Anil Singh – Witness

versus

**MADAN PAL & ORS.**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Nitin Kumar, Mr. Atul Kumar Sharma,  
Advs. M. 9823566899, for D-2.  
[kumarnitin3@gmail.com](mailto:kumarnitin3@gmail.com)

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

% **02.12.2025**  
*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.*

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave.

Matter be fixed for purpose fixed on 30.01.2026.

**SPA TO SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**DECEMBER 2, 2025/sm**