



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 354/2020**

KARANVEER SINGH & ANR.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. M.K. Singh, Adv. with Plaintiff no.2
Mr. Anil Singh, M. 9810455716.

versus

MADAN PAL & ORS.Defendant

Through: Mr. Atul Kumar Sharma, Mr. Nitin Kumar, Mr.
Kamal Sagar with Mr. Ankit Yadav, Advs. M.
9823566899 kumarnitin3@gmail.com

(Evidence recorded from 1.10 PM to 01.35 PM) – 2 pages

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

PW-2 Mr. Anil Kumar is present alongwith Ld. counsel for his cross-examination on behalf of defendant no.2.

None is present on behalf of defendant no.2 at this time. Today is the last opportunity.

Be awaited.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 29, 2026/SM

PW-2 Sh. Anil Singh has been recalled for cross-examination, he is further cross-examined partly. Witness is directed to bring the requisite documents as mentioned in the cross-examination.



Be fixed for remaining cross-examination of PW-2 on 05.08.2026 at 12' Noon.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 29, 2026/SM