



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 354/2020**

KARANVEER SINGH & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. M.K. Singh, Adv. for plaintiff
no.2 (through v/c)

versus

MADAN PAL & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

20.07.2026

IA No.18700/2026 (filed on behalf of plaintiff seeking permission to replace / repair the damaged shutter of suit property)

1. Issue notice to the defendants, on necessary steps being taken by the plaintiffs, through all permissible modes, including electronically.
2. List before the concerned Joint Registrar (Judicial) on the date already fixed i.e. 05.08.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JULY 20, 2026/cl