



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010311462020

+ **CS(OS) 354/2020**

KARANVEER SINGH & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. M.K. Singh, Ms. Rashika, Advs.

versus

MADAN PAL & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Kamal Sagar, Adv. for D-2 (Through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **05.08.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

PW-2 is present for his cross-examination to be conducted by defendant no.2,. However, proxy counsel for defendant no.2 appearing through video conferencing states that main counsel is not available being held up in a personal matter at Tis Hazari Courts.

PW-2 states that today his counsel is also not available being unwell. Witness further submits that he is not carrying any document as directed to him during cross-examination on the last date of hearing.

In these circumstances, put up the case for remaining cross-examination of PW-2 on behalf of defendant no.2 as last opportunity on 16.11.2026.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 5, 2026/SM